

**THE BID COMMITTEE WILL MEET  
IN THE CITY CLERK'S CONFERENCE  
ROOM, 200 N. WALKER 2ND FLOOR,  
MUNICIPAL BUILDING, AT 10:00 A.M.  
OR LATER.**

City Clerk

Bid Committee Bid Tab

Bid OCAT WRWA 2004 Ended At Nov 22, 2023 10:00:00 AM CST  
CONSTRUCTION/OCAT - North Covered Parking Lot

<b>Company:</b>	<b>Rudy Construction Co.</b>	<b>Downey Contracting, L.L.C.</b>	<b>Wynn Construction Co., Inc</b>
Covered North Parking Lot	\$4,984,128.20	\$5,244,024.75	\$5,240,983.90
Covered South Parking Lot	\$578,981.95	\$642,737.00	\$654,288.40
<b>TOTAL BID:</b>	<b>\$5,563,110.15</b>	<b>\$5,886,761.75</b>	<b>\$5,895,272.30</b>

Dena Smiley

City Clerk

Chad Harrison

Purchasing Agent

Tim Alvarez

Auditor

Potential Bid Defects Noted:

- #1 Anti-collusion affidavit not properly notarized
- #2 Bid Bond missing
- #3 Bid Bond incorrect awarding agency
- #4 Bid Bond insufficient amount
- #5 Business relationship affidavit not properly notarized

**THE BID COMMITTEE DOES NOT REJECT OR ACCEPT BIDS.** The noting or failing to note on the bid tabulation any defect by the Bid Committee is not conclusive of the validity, regularity, completeness or legality of any bid. Questions regarding bid defects or irregularities should be directed to the Municipal Counselor's Office at (405) 297-2451.

Originating Department shall:

1. **Carefully examine and evaluate all opened bids**, including a review of potential defects noted by the Bid Committee; and
2. Contact your legal representative prior to recommending contract award based on a bid with any potential or perceived irregularity or defect; and
3. Prepare a memorandum to Council or its Trusts with recommendations regarding contract award, listing all bids opened and noting any defects; and
4. Attach a copy of the Bid Committee's bid tabulation with the SIRE item recommending contract award as a non-published document for review by staff.

## Bid #OCAT WRWA 2004 - North Covered Parking Lot

Creation Date **Oct 18, 2023**

End Date **Nov 22, 2023 10:00:00 AM CST**

Start Date **Oct 27, 2023 7:57:19 AM CDT**

Awarded Date **Not Yet Awarded**

OCAT WRWA 2004-01-01 Covered North Parking Lot: CONSTRUCTION STAKING (CONSTRUCTION SURVEY)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$15,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$15,000.00	Y	Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$15,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$15,000.00	Y	Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$15,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$15,000.00	Y	Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		

OCAT WRWA 2004-01-02 Covered North Parking Lot: GPS "AS-BUILT" SURVEY					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$2,875.00	1 / lump sum	\$2,875.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$4,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$4,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$9,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$9,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		

OCAT WRWA 2004-01-03 Covered North Parking Lot: COLOR AUDIO/VIDEO RECORDING, PRE AND POST CONSTRUCTION					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$154.00	1 / lump sum	\$154.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$1,200.00	1 / lump sum	\$1,200.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$2,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$2,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		

OCAT WRWA 2004-01-04 Covered North Parking Lot: CONSTRUCTION SIGNING & TRAFFIC CONTROL					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$8,630.00	1 / lump sum	\$8,630.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$15,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$15,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$20,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$20,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		

OCAT WRWA 2004-01-05 Covered North Parking Lot: MOBILIZATION					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$58,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$58,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$200,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$200,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$250,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$250,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

OCAT WRWA 2004-01-06 Covered North Parking Lot: CLEARING AND GRUBBING					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$15,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$15,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$32,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$32,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$40,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$40,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

OCAT WRWA 2004-01-07 Covered North Parking Lot: TEMPORARY FENCE					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$5,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$5,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$5,176.00	1 / lump sum	\$5,176.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$14,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$14,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

OCAT WRWA 2004-01-08 Covered North Parking Lot: FILTER FABRIC SILT FENCE					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$3.00	2400 / linear foot	\$7,200.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$3.40	2400 / linear foot	\$8,160.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$4.60	2400 / linear foot	\$11,040.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

OCAT WRWA 2004-01-09 Covered North Parking Lot: CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$1,355.00	1 / each	\$1,355.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$2,500.00	1 / each	\$2,500.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$3,500.00	1 / each	\$3,500.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

OCAT WRWA 2004-01-10 Covered North Parking Lot: STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN & PERMITS					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$860.00	1 / lump sum	\$860.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$1,230.00	1 / lump sum	\$1,230.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$5,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$5,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

OCAT WRWA 2004-01-11 Covered North Parking Lot: REMOVE GRAVEL PAVEMENT					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$8.75	903 / square yard	\$7,901.25		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$10.00	903 / square yard	\$9,030.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$10.00	903 / square yard	\$9,030.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

OCAT WRWA 2004-01-12 Covered North Parking Lot: REMOVE LIGHT POLE					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$600.00	16 / each	\$9,600.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$692.00	16 / each	\$11,072.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$1,200.00	16 / each	\$19,200.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

OCAT WRWA 2004-01-13 Covered North Parking Lot: REMOVE EXISTING SIGNS					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$150.00	2 / each	\$300.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$1,200.00	2 / each	\$2,400.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$2,300.00	2 / each	\$4,600.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

OCAT WRWA 2004-01-14 Covered North Parking Lot: REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$13.00	1163 / square yard	\$15,119.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$16.00	1163 / square yard	\$18,608.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$16.00	1163 / square yard	\$18,608.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

OCAT WRWA 2004-01-15 Covered North Parking Lot: REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$13.00	217 / square yard	\$2,821.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$26.50	217 / square yard	\$5,750.50		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$27.00	217 / square yard	\$5,859.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

OCAT WRWA 2004-01-16 Covered North Parking Lot: REMOVE EXISTING FENCING					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$3.00	2507 / linear foot	\$7,521.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$5.00	2507 / linear foot	\$12,535.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$7.00	2507 / linear foot	\$17,549.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

OCAT WRWA 2004-01-17 Covered North Parking Lot: REMOVE EXISTING ASPHALT					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$6.00	1667 / square yard	\$10,002.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$12.00	1667 / square yard	\$20,004.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$16.00	1667 / square yard	\$26,672.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

OCAT WRWA 2004-01-18 Covered North Parking Lot: REMOVE & RESET CONCRETE WHEEL STOP					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$75.00	120 / each	\$9,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$81.00	120 / each	\$9,720.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$82.00	120 / each	\$9,840.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

OCAT WRWA 2004-01-19 Covered North Parking Lot: UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$25.00	688 / cubic yard	\$17,200.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$43.00	688 / cubic yard	\$29,584.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$56.00	688 / cubic yard	\$38,528.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

OCAT WRWA 2004-01-20 Covered North Parking Lot: 8" STABILIZED SUBGRADE (COMPACTED)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$10.00	3804 / square yard	\$38,040.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$14.00	3804 / square yard	\$53,256.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$20.00	3804 / square yard	\$76,080.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

OCAT WRWA 2004-01-21 Covered North Parking Lot: PC CONCRETE PAVEMENT (7 INCH)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$70.50	4046 / square yard	\$285,243.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$72.00	4046 / square yard	\$291,312.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$92.00	4046 / square yard	\$372,232.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

OCAT WRWA 2004-01-22 Covered North Parking Lot: 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$70.00	276 / square yard	\$19,320.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$83.00	276 / square yard	\$22,908.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$85.00	276 / square yard	\$23,460.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

OCAT WRWA 2004-01-23 Covered North Parking Lot: TRAFFIC AND HANDICAP SIGNAGE					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$345.00	14 / each	\$4,830.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$410.00	14 / each	\$5,740.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,100.00	14 / each	\$15,400.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

OCAT WRWA 2004-01-24 Covered North Parking Lot: SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (POST MOUNT)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$450.00	198 / square foot	\$89,100.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$490.00	198 / square foot	\$97,020.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$600.00	198 / square foot	\$118,800.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

OCAT WRWA 2004-01-25 Covered North Parking Lot: SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (CANOPY MOUNT)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$100.00	358 / square foot	\$35,800.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$207.00	358 / square foot	\$74,106.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$490.00	358 / square foot	\$175,420.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

OCAT WRWA 2004-01-26 Covered North Parking Lot: DYNAMIC MESSAGE SIGN (ROADSIDE)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$13,000.00	2 / each	\$26,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$40,000.00	2 / each	\$80,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$53,000.00	2 / each	\$106,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

OCAT WRWA 2004-01-27 Covered North Parking Lot: 2-1/2" @5.79 GALV. STL. PIPE POST					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$10.00	354 / linear foot	\$3,540.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$11.00	354 / linear foot	\$3,894.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$17.00	354 / linear foot	\$6,018.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

OCAT WRWA 2004-01-28 Covered North Parking Lot: TRAFFIC STRIPE (4 INCH WIDE)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$1.00	16043 / linear foot	\$16,043.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1.90	16043 / linear foot	\$30,481.70		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$2.30	16043 / linear foot	\$36,898.90		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

OCAT WRWA 2004-01-29 Covered North Parking Lot: TRAFFIC STRIPE (24 INCH WIDE)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$6.00	275 / linear foot	\$1,650.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$16.50	275 / linear foot	\$4,537.50		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$28.00	275 / linear foot	\$7,700.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

OCAT WRWA 2004-01-30 Covered North Parking Lot: ADA ACCESSIBLE STRIPING					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$230.00	14 / each	\$3,220.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$275.00	14 / each	\$3,850.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$870.00	14 / each	\$12,180.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

OCAT WRWA 2004-01-31 Covered North Parking Lot: ADJUST EXISTING UTILITY STRUCTURES					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$1,700.00	2 / each	\$3,400.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$1,800.00	2 / each	\$3,600.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$3,000.00	2 / each	\$6,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			



OCAT WRWA 2004-01-32 Covered North Parking Lot: CONCRETE WHEEL STOP					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$125.00	58 / each	\$7,250.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$127.00	58 / each	\$7,366.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$150.00	58 / each	\$8,700.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

OCAT WRWA 2004-01-33 Covered North Parking Lot: SAWCUT PAVEMENT					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$3.00	1023 / linear foot	\$3,069.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$5.00	1023 / linear foot	\$5,115.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$5.00	1023 / linear foot	\$5,115.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

OCAT WRWA 2004-01-34 Covered North Parking Lot: 2" COLD MILL ASPHALT					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$3.00	7359 / square yard	\$22,077.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$3.00	7359 / square yard	\$22,077.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$5.00	7359 / square yard	\$36,795.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

OCAT WRWA 2004-01-35 Covered North Parking Lot: 2.0" TYPE "B" ASPHALTIC CONCRETE					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$140.00	1306 / ton	\$182,840.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$145.00	1306 / ton	\$189,370.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$155.00	1306 / ton	\$202,430.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

OCAT WRWA 2004-01-36 Covered North Parking Lot: 3.5" TYPE "A" ASPHALTIC CONCRETE					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$120.00	884 / ton	\$106,080.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$122.00	884 / ton	\$107,848.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$146.00	884 / ton	\$129,064.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

OCAT WRWA 2004-01-37 Covered North Parking Lot: TACK COAT					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$6.00	888 / gallon	\$5,328.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$7.00	888 / gallon	\$6,216.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$7.00	888 / gallon	\$6,216.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

OCAT WRWA 2004-01-38 Covered North Parking Lot: FENCING					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$52.00	2130 / linear foot	\$110,760.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$54.00	2130 / linear foot	\$115,020.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$55.00	2130 / linear foot	\$117,150.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

OCAT WRWA 2004-01-39 Covered North Parking Lot: 2-INCH PVC SCHEDULE 40 PLASTIC CONDUIT BORED					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$40.00	495 / linear foot	\$19,800.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$56.00	495 / linear foot	\$27,720.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$57.00	495 / linear foot	\$28,215.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

OCAT WRWA 2004-01-40 Covered North Parking Lot: 2-INCH PVC SCHEDULE 40 PLASTIC CONDUIT TRENCHED					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$25.00	410 / linear foot	\$10,250.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$28.00	410 / linear foot	\$11,480.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$28.00	410 / linear foot	\$11,480.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

OCAT WRWA 2004-01-41 Covered North Parking Lot: 3/4-INCH PVC SCHEDULE 40 (INTERIOR TO CANOPY STRUCTURE)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$7.20	8460 / linear foot	\$60,912.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$10.00	8460 / linear foot	\$84,600.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$10.00	8460 / linear foot	\$84,600.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

OCAT WRWA 2004-01-42 Covered North Parking Lot: JUNCTION BOX (12-INCH BY 24-INCH BY 18-INCH)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$3,450.00	17 / each	\$58,650.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$3,500.00	17 / each	\$59,500.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$4,400.00	17 / each	\$74,800.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

OCAT WRWA 2004-01-43 Covered North Parking Lot: HAND HOLE COVER					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$195.00	17 / each	\$3,315.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$750.00	17 / each	\$12,750.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$760.00	17 / each	\$12,920.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

OCAT WRWA 2004-01-44 Covered North Parking Lot: (PL) LIQUID TIGHT FLEXIBLE CONDUIT					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$13.00	880 / linear foot	\$11,440.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$14.00	880 / linear foot	\$12,320.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$24.00	880 / linear foot	\$21,120.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

OCAT WRWA 2004-01-45 Covered North Parking Lot: (1 CONDUCTOR) (AWG NO. 6) ELECTRICAL CONDUCTOR					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$2.00	19385 / linear foot	\$38,770.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$2.00	19385 / linear foot	\$38,770.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$2.00	19385 / linear foot	\$38,770.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

OCAT WRWA 2004-01-46 Covered North Parking Lot: (1 CONDUCTOR) (AWG NO. 8) ELECTRICAL CONDUCTOR					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1.50	9330 / linear foot	\$13,995.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$2.00	9330 / linear foot	\$18,660.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$2.00	9330 / linear foot	\$18,660.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

OCAT WRWA 2004-01-47 Covered North Parking Lot: EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION OF EXISTING UTILITIES					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$550.00	10 / each	\$5,500.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$1,200.00	10 / each	\$12,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$1,200.00	10 / each	\$12,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

OCAT WRWA 2004-01-48 Covered North Parking Lot: CANOPY LIGHT (PPSQL2-P30-40K-MVOLT-GL-T5W-SSM)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$926.00	176 / each	\$162,976.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$930.00	176 / each	\$163,680.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$942.00	176 / each	\$165,792.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

OCAT WRWA 2004-01-49 Covered North Parking Lot: CANOPIES					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$2,925,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$2,925,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$3,061,572.00	1 / lump sum	\$3,061,572.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$3,280,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$3,280,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

<b>OCAT WRWA 2004-01-50 Covered North Parking Lot: SIZE II CONCRETE PULL BOX</b>					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,700.00	6 / each	\$10,200.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$4,430.00	6 / each	\$26,580.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$4,600.00	6 / each	\$27,600.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

<b>OCAT WRWA 2004-01-51 Covered North Parking Lot: ROUTE CHIP AND SEAL</b>					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$3.00	6000 / linear foot	\$18,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$4.00	6000 / linear foot	\$24,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$4.00	6000 / linear foot	\$24,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

<b>OCAT WRWA 2004-01-52 Covered North Parking Lot: CONCRETE JOINT SEALING</b>					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$3.00	8000 / linear foot	\$24,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$4.00	8000 / linear foot	\$32,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$5.00	8000 / linear foot	\$40,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

<b>OCAT WRWA 2004-01-53 Covered North Parking Lot: SANITARY SEWER CLEANOUT REMOVAL</b>					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$300.00	6 / each	\$1,800.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$840.00	6 / each	\$5,040.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,500.00	6 / each	\$9,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

<b>OCAT WRWA 2004-02-01 Covered South Parking Lot: TRAFFIC STRIPE (4 INCH WIDE)</b>					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$1.00	1551 / linear foot	\$1,551.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1.95	1551 / linear foot	\$3,024.45		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$2.40	1551 / linear foot	\$3,722.40		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

OCAT WRWA 2004-02-02 Covered South Parking Lot: 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$75.00	59 / square yard	\$4,425.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$85.00	59 / square yard	\$5,015.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$110.00	59 / square yard	\$6,490.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

OCAT WRWA 2004-02-03 Covered South Parking Lot: 2-INCH PVC SCHEDULE 40 PLASTIC CONDUIT BORED					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$40.00	310 / linear foot	\$12,400.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$56.00	310 / linear foot	\$17,360.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$57.00	310 / linear foot	\$17,670.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

OCAT WRWA 2004-02-04 Covered South Parking Lot: 2-INCH PVC SCHEDULE 40 PLASTIC CONDUIT TRENCHED					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$25.00	815 / linear foot	\$20,375.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$28.00	815 / linear foot	\$22,820.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$28.00	815 / linear foot	\$22,820.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

OCAT WRWA 2004-02-05 Covered South Parking Lot: 3/4-INCH PVC SCHEDULE 40 (INTERIOR TO CANOPY STRUCTURE)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$7.50	1025 / linear foot	\$7,687.50		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$10.00	1025 / linear foot	\$10,250.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$11.00	1025 / linear foot	\$11,275.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

OCAT WRWA 2004-02-06 Covered South Parking Lot: JUNCTION BOX (12-INCH BY 24-INCH BY 18-INCH)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$3,450.00	2 / each	\$6,900.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$3,500.00	2 / each	\$7,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$4,400.00	2 / each	\$8,800.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

OCAT WRWA 2004-02-07 Covered South Parking Lot: HAND HOLE COVER					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$195.00	2 / each	\$390.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$750.00	2 / each	\$1,500.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$760.00	2 / each	\$1,520.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

OCAT WRWA 2004-02-08 Covered South Parking Lot: (PL) LIQUID TIGHT FLEXIBLE CONDUIT					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$13.00	100 / linear foot	\$1,300.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$13.00	100 / linear foot	\$1,300.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$24.00	100 / linear foot	\$2,400.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

OCAT WRWA 2004-02-09 Covered South Parking Lot: (1 CONDUCTOR) (AWG NO. 8) ELECTRICAL CONDUCTOR					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1.50	7030 / linear foot	\$10,545.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$1.50	7030 / linear foot	\$10,545.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$2.00	7030 / linear foot	\$14,060.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

OCAT WRWA 2004-02-10 Covered South Parking Lot: EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION OF EXISTING UTILITIES					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$550.00	10 / each	\$5,500.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$690.00	10 / each	\$6,900.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$1,200.00	10 / each	\$12,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

OCAT WRWA 2004-02-11 Covered South Parking Lot: CANOPY LIGHT (PPSQL2-P30-40K-MVOLT-GL-T5W-SSM)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$926.00	20 / each	\$18,520.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$930.00	20 / each	\$18,600.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$950.00	20 / each	\$19,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

OCAT WRWA 2004-02-12 Covered South Parking Lot: CANOPIES					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$445,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$445,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$490,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$490,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$490,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$490,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

OCAT WRWA 2004-02-13 Covered South Parking Lot: SIZE II CONCRETE PULL BOX					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,650.00	5 / each	\$8,250.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$4,430.00	5 / each	\$22,150.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$5,000.00	5 / each	\$25,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

OCAT WRWA 2004-02-14 Covered South Parking Lot: PEDESTRIAN STYLE LIGHT (LED01D)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$1,670.00	4 / each	\$6,680.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$1,700.00	4 / each	\$6,800.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,850.00	4 / each	\$7,400.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			



<b>OCAT WRWA 2004-02-15 Covered South Parking Lot: PEDESTRIAN STYLE POLE (1012285)</b>					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,950.00	4 / each	\$7,800.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$2,760.00	4 / each	\$11,040.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$2,800.00	4 / each	\$11,200.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

<b>OCAT WRWA 2004-02-16 Covered South Parking Lot: CONCRETE FOUNDATION</b>					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$661.00	4 / each	\$2,644.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,100.00	4 / each	\$4,400.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$1,200.00	4 / each	\$4,800.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

<b>OCAT WRWA 2004-02-17 Covered South Parking Lot: REMOVE EXISTING ASPHALT</b>					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$13.00	43 / square yard	\$559.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$13.00	43 / square yard	\$559.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$55.00	43 / square yard	\$2,365.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

<b>OCAT WRWA 2004-02-18 Covered South Parking Lot: PC CONCRETE PAVEMENT (7-INCH)</b>					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$71.00	43 / square yard	\$3,053.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$84.00	43 / square yard	\$3,612.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$210.00	43 / square yard	\$9,030.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

**Supplier Totals**

<b>f Rudy Construction Co.</b>	<b>\$5,563,110.15 (71/71 items)</b>
Bid Contact <b>Doug Walker</b>	Address <b>3101 NE 63rd Street</b>

<b>ppratt@rudycc.com</b> <b>Ph 405-478-9900</b>		<b>Oklahoma City, OK 73121</b>	
Qualifications	<b>OKC PRE-QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS</b>		
Bid Bond	 (Status: This bid bond could not be verified)		
<b>Agency Notes:</b>	<b>Supplier Notes:</b>		<b>Head Attch:</b> 
<b>f Downey Contracting, L.L.C.</b>		<b>\$5,886,761.75 (71/71 items)</b>	
Bid Contact	<b>Sheila Stovall</b> <b>dmccaskill@downeycontracting.com</b> <b>Ph 405-478-5277</b>	Address	<b>3217 NE 63rd Street</b> <b>Oklahoma City, OK 73121</b>
Qualifications	<b>OKC PRE-QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS</b>		
<b>Agency Notes:</b>	<b>Supplier Notes:</b>		<b>Head Attch:</b> 
<b>f Wynn Construction Co., Inc</b>		<b>\$5,895,272.30 (71/71 items)</b>	
Bid Contact	<b>Rick Thompson</b> <b>bid@wynnconstruction.com</b> <b>Ph 405-753-1120</b>	Address	<b>11901 North Eastern Ave.</b> <b>Oklahoma City, OK 73131</b>
Qualifications	<b>OKC PRE-QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS</b>		
<b>Agency Notes:</b>	<b>Supplier Notes:</b>		<b>Head Attch:</b> 

**\*\***All bids/proposals submitted for the designated project are reflected on this tabulation sheet. However, the listing of the bid/proposal on this tabulation sheet shall not be construed as a comment on the responsiveness of such bid/proposal or as any indication that the agency accepts such bid/proposal as being responsive. The agency will make a determination as to the responsiveness of the vendor responses submitted based upon compliance with all applicable laws, purchasing guidelines and project documents, including but not limited to the project specifications and contract documents. The agency will notify the successful vendor upon award of the contract and, as according to the law, all bid/proposal responses received may be available for inspection at that time.